
No. Sector Company/ Organisation First Name Last Name Designation Physical/Postal Address E-mail Telephone Cell

1. Local Government
Siyathemba Local 
Municipality (NC077)

Gloria Speelman Ward Councillor – Ward 4
431 Connan street
Marydale
8910

Gloriaspeelman.gs@gmail.com 053 492 3410 
082 693 5024 / 
064 756 0883

2. Local Government
Siyathemba Local 
Municipality (NC077)

Pieter  Willem Saaiman Ward Councillor – Ward 5
Mans street
Prieska
8940

pieterwsaaiman@gmail.com 053 492 3410 083 277 5400

3. Local Government
Siyathemba Local 
Municipality (NC077)

Howard Mvuyo 
Eugene 

Tsume Ward Councillor - Ward 1
3671 Mandela Square
Prieska
8940

howardtsume1@gmail.com  079 872 2502

4. Local Government
Siyathemba Local 
Municipality (NC077)

Grenwill Maritz Ward Councillor - Ward 2
20 Karoo street
Prieska
8940 

grenwillmaritz@gmail.com
073 653 5903

066 478 9954

5. Local Government
Siyathemba Local 
Municipality (NC077)

Eva Adams Ward Councillor – Ward 3
338 Flamink street
Niekerkshoop
8930

eva95340@gmail.com
083 739 8954 / 
064 756 0896

6. Local Government
Siyathemba Local 
Municipality (NC077)

Gregory Mackay PR Councillor
3 Reef street
Prieska
8940

gregorymackay37@gmail.com 073 724 4734

7. Local Government
Siyathemba Local 
Municipality (NC077)

Julia Thandeka Yawa PR Councillor
2763 Mandela Square
Prieska
8940

thandekayawa@gmail.com
063 183 4515 / 
064 756 0885

8. Local Government
Siyathemba Local 
Municipality (NC077)

Wiida Pelster PR Councillor
05 De Laan 24
Prieska
8940

wiidapelster@gmail.com 082 937 5051

9. Local Government
Siyathemba Local 
Municipality (NC077)

Sarah Saaiman PR Councillor

1138  Ou Upington 
Weg street
Prieska
8940

sarahsaaiman08@gmail.com 082 843 0848

10. Local Government
Siyathemba Local 
Municipality (NC077)

Elisabeth Vermeulen Prieska Library

Stewart St
8940 Prieska
Northern Cape - 
South Africa

053 353 5305

11. Local Government
Siyathemba Local 
Municipality (NC077)

Hettie Morobisi Administration
Victoria Street ,PO 
Box 16, Prieska, 8940

hettie@siyathemba.gov.za 053 492 3397

12. Local Government
Siyathemba Local 
Municipality (NC077)

Zoliswa Phike PA of The Mayor
Victoria Street ,PO 
Box 16, Prieska, 8940

pamayor@siyathemba.gov.za 053 492 3398

13. Local Government
Siyathemba Local 
Municipality (NC077)

Prieska Museum
30 Victoria St, Prieska, 
8940

053 691 2242

1. District Municipality
Pixley Ka Seme District 
Municipality

Rodney Pieterse Municipal Manager Private Bag X1012, DE 
AAR, 7000

mm@pksdm.gov.za 053 631 0891

Eskom BESS BA  IAP Database 

Interested and Affected Parties Database



2. District Municipality
Pixley Ka Seme District 
Municipality

Pasi Present
Municipal Manager 
Secretary

Private Bag X1012, DE 
AAR, 7001

mm@pksdm.gov.za 054 631 0891

3. District Municipality
Pixley Ka Seme District 
Municipality

RH Jaggers Mayor Secretary Private Bag X1012, DE 
AAR, 7002

emoffice@pksdm.gov.za 053 631 2529

1. Renewable Energy
Garob Wind Farm under 
Enel Green Power

Pamela Mabece
Environment, Archaeology 
& Biodiversity

102 Rivonia Road, 
Sandton 
2196, Johannesburg

pamela.mabece@enel.com 010 344 0217 064 757 8392

2 Renewable Energy Mulilo Sonnedix Prieska PV (RF) (Pty) LtdCephas Mutize Site Manager 
Mulilo Prieska PV, 
Copperton, Northern 
Cape 

Cephas.mutize@za.avb.com 021 685 3240 086 635 6809

3 Copperton Mine Orion Minerals (Pty) Ltd Dennis Smith Site Manager 
Copperton Mine, 
Prieska, Northern 
Cape 

Dennis.Smith@orionminerals.com.au 076 646 8363                       

4 Copperton Mine Orion Minerals (Pty) Ltd Marius Birch 
Commercial and Business 
Support Manager 

Copperton Mine, 
Prieska, Northern 
Cape 

marcus.birch@orionminerals.com.au 083 308 2044                             

5 Local Resident Copperton Town Dok Nel Mayor 
Copperton Town, 
Prieska, Northern 
Cape 

- 071 872 7888

5 Public Benefit Organisation BirdLife South Africa Samantha Ralston-Paton
Birds and Renewable 
Energy Project Manager

Isdell House, 17 Hume 
Road, Dunkeld West 
2196, Johannesburg, 
South Africa

energy@birdlife.org.za; 
info@birdlife.org.za

011 789 1122

6 Endangered Wildlife Trust Ronelle Visagie 
Birds of Prey Programme / 
Wildlife and Energy 
Programme

P.O. Box 91
Strydenburg
8765

ronellev@ewt.org.za 053 – 683 7010 072 9955 788

7 Renewable Energy 
ABO Wind Renewable 
Energies (pty) Ltd 

Du Toit Malherbe Project Manager 

Unit B1, Mayfair 
Square
Century Way, Century 
City

du-toit.malherbe@abo-wind.com +27 (0) 21 276 3620
+27 (0) 60 383 
8058

8 Renewable Energy Mulilo (Pty) Ltd Warren Morse
Director: Solar and Energy 
Storage 

Mulilo Energy 
Holdings: Top Floor,  
Build.#4,  Golf Park 
Estate,  44 
Raapenberg Rd.  
Mowbray,  Cape 
Town,   ZA,   7405

warren@mulilo.com +27216853240    

9 Renewable Energy ABS -Africa Chane Pretorius Environmental Consultant 

Suite 2, Block C 
Carlswald Close Office 
Park Corner of New 
and, Seventh Rd, 
Carlswald, Midrand, 
1685

chane.pretorius@abs-africa.com +27 74 797 3333 



1. Statutory Body
South African Heritage 
Resources Agency

Natasha Higgitt Heritage Officer
111 Harrington St, 
Zonnebloem, Cape 
Town, 8001

nhiggitt@sahra.org.za 021 462 4502 082 507 0378

2. Statutory Body
Northern Cape Heritage 
Resources Authority 
(NCHRA)

Ratha Andrew Timothy Manager

 1 Monridge Office 
Park, c/o Kekewich 
Drive & Memorial 
Road, Kimberley, 
Northern Cape

rtimothy@nbkb.org.za 053 831 3319
079 036 9294 / 
060 622 1349

3 Statutory Body Northern Cape Department of Agriculture, Environmental Affairs, Land Reform and Rural Development - Pixley Ka Seme District MunicipalityBryan Fisher

Director: 
Environmental 
Quality 
Management

Cnr Alida and Station 
Street
Protea Hof Building

bfisher@ncpg.gov.z
a 

087 630 0387 -

4 Competent Authority 
Department of Forestry, 
Fisheries and the 
Environment

Lydia Kutu Administrative Support
19 Steve Biko Rd, 
Prinshof 349-Jr, 
Pretoria, 0084

LKutu@environment.gov.za (012) 399 9370

5 Competent Authority 
Department of Forestry, 
Fisheries and the 
Environment

Bathandwa Ncube 
Regulatory, Compliance 
and Sector Monitoring

19 Steve Biko Rd, 
Prinshof 349-Jr, 
Pretoria, 0084

BNcube@environment.gov.za 012 399 9368

6 Competent Authority 
Department of Forestry, 
Fisheries and the 
Environment

Salome Mambane 
Regulatory, Compliance 
and Sector Monitoring

19 Steve Biko Rd, 
Prinshof 349-Jr, 
Pretoria, 0084

smambane@environment.gov.za 012 399 9368

7 Competent Authority 

Department of Forestry, 
Fisheries and the 
Environment: Biodiversity 
Unit 

Matlala Rabothata 
Regulatory, Compliance 
and Sector Monitoring

19 Steve Biko Rd, 
Prinshof 349-Jr, 
Pretoria, 0084

mrabothata@environment.gov.za

8 Competent Authority 

Department of Forestry, 
Fisheries and the 
Environment: Biodiversity 
Unit 

Thsolofelo Sekonko 
Regulatory, Compliance 
and Sector Monitoring

19 Steve Biko Rd, 
Prinshof 349-Jr, 
Pretoria, 0084

sekonkoshalot@gmail.com

9 Statutory Body
Civil Aviation Authority: 
Aviation Environment 
Protection Department

Evelyn Shogole
Aviation Environment 
Protection Department

ShogoleE@caa.co.za 0115451199 


